

Kentlyn Public School

Georges River Road, Kentlyn, 2560 PO Box 5222 Minto, 2566 Phone: 4628 2455 - Fax: 4628 4365 www.kentlyn-p.schools.nsw.edu.au

Friday 6 December 2019

Dear Parents/Carers,

Poor Air Quality

You have no doubt been impacted by the poor air quality this week. Unfortunately the same is expected for the coming days. School will be open as normal and we will continue to take measures to minimise the impact of the poor air quality for students and staff.

Students will continue to be inside during morning, recess and lunch. Classes involving physical activity will be provided alternative activities utilising indoor facilities. Any outdoor activities will be restricted or rescheduled. Where possible classes will be held in air conditioned classrooms.

While this will offer some respite we understand that the conditions may still be uncomfortable for some students. We will leave it to parents' discretion if you feel your child may be at particular risk of the poor air quality and decide to keep them home from school.

Absences will still be recorded as per normal. To ensure that absences are recorded as 'explained' please send in a note or contact the office.

Our thoughts go to those affected by the bushfires, and particularly our firefighters and other volunteers helping those affected.

Regards

Androula Kavallaris Principal